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RVR for take-off
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NDB “OUA”

Missed Approach:
route 035°. At 2000 FT QNH, turn right climbing 
to 2600 FT QNH and follow magnetic route 
265° to join NDB « OUA », or follow ATC 
instructions. 
IAS max = 200 KT

Climb on magnetic 

Circling (3)

OCA (OCH) MDA MDH RVR(1)

900

1000

1000

1400

RVR(2)

1500

1500

1800

2000

VH

1500

1600

2400

3600

1597 (559) 1600 (560)

OCA

1597

1603

1701

1971

(OCH)

(559)

(565)

(663)

(933)

MDA

1600

1610

1710

1980

MDH

(560)

(570)

(670)

(940)

0
3
5
°

2
1
5
°

260°

2
1
5
°

0
3
5
°

1 
M

IN4 
N

M

IAF

PROTECTION
IAS : 230 KT
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BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

ALTITUDES AND HEIGHTS IN FEET

RVR AND VIS IN METERS

Antenna BS
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INSTRUMENT
APPROACH 
CHART-ICAO

HEIGHTS RELATED TO AERODROME ELEV   1038 FT

THR RWY04  ELEV 1034 FT

APP
TWR 118.1

120.3
NDB - RWY 04

(ACFT CAT A, B, C, D)

DFP3

FL050
GND




